Mark

## Julianna Delgado, PhD, AICP

982 N. Mentor Avenue, Pasadena CA 91104 Telephone: 626-797-7716 Email: julianna.delgado@sbcglobal.net

September 25, 2006

The Honorable Victor M. Gordo Councilmember, District 5, City of Pasadena Post Office Box 7115 Pasadena CA 91109-7215

RE: Resignation from the Historic Preservation Commission (Bungalow Heaven representative)

Dear Councilmember Gordo,

I am writing to request that you accept my resignation as the Bungalow Heaven Landmark District representative on the Historic Preservation Commission and that you recommend that the City Council appoint Tina Miller to complete my term.

It has been an honor to serve the Commission but at the September 21, 2006, General Meeting of the Bungalow Heaven Neighborhood Association (BHNA), I was elected association President. I expect that my new position on the Board will require much time and attention, in addition to my "day job" and other civic activities in Pasadena. Additionally, being both president of the neighborhood association and the representative of the landmark district might be perceived as biased or appear as a conflict of interest in some cases, which my resignation will eliminate.

At the same September 21<sup>st</sup> General Meeting, the general membership of the BHNA also approved Tina Miller, the outgoing association President, to complete my term on the Commission. As you know, Tina is an Emmy Award-winning designer and a tireless advocate for historic preservation and design excellence. She has worked extremely hard for our neighborhood and I am certain in her duties as a member of the Commission she will continue to be an exceptional asset to Pasadena.

Thank you for your consideration. Please let me know if you need anything further.

With warmest regards,

Julianna Delgado, PhD, AICP Member, Historic Preservation Commission (Bungalow Heaven representative) Commissioner, Transportation Advisory Commission Commissioner, Design Commission (TAC representative) Member, Pasadena Unified School District 7-11 Advisory Committee

xc. Mayor Bill Bogaard
Mr. Jeff Cronin, Design & Historic Preservation
Ms. Tina Miller